



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10117 of 2025

Pappu
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Saurabh Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Learned A.G.A. may verify the ground mentioned in the parole / short term bail application within two days.

List this case on 16.02.2026 within top 20 cases.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

February 12, 2026
S Rawat